BUTLER

May 25, 2023
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket
Hon. Herbert H. Hilliard, Chairman Room on May 25, 2023 at 3:29 p.m..

c/o Ectory Lawless, Docket Room Manager
Tennessee Public Utility Commission

502 Deaderick Street, 4™ Floor

Nashville, TN 37243
TPUC.DocketRoom@tn.gov

RE: Expedited Joint Application of Limestone Water Utility Operating Company,
LLC, and DSH & Associates, LLC, for Approval of the Acquisition of and to
Operate the Wastewater System of DSH & Associates, LLC, and to Transfer or
Issue a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity
TPUC Docket No. 23-00016

Dear Chairman Hilliard:

Attached for filing please find Redacted Exhibit 22 — DSH Customers by Class to replace
Exhibit 22 which was previously filed with the Joint Application on March 1, 2023. Please remove
the originally filed Exhibit 22 from the public docket.

As required, the original plus four (4) hard copies will be mailed to your office. Should you
have any questions concerning this filing, or require additional information, please do not hesitate
to contact me.

Sincerely,

BUTLER SNOW Llf

) /’7 S
Kather g/Barnes
clw
Attachment
cc: Russ Mitten, Limestone Water Utility Operating Company
Vance Broemel, Consumer Advocate Division
Karen H. Stachowski, Consumer Advocate Division
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EXHIBIT 22

Customer List



Exhibit 22 - Customer List

SERVICE ADDRESS

Customer

Company

BILLING NAME

Billing Street Address

BILLING
ary

Lima
Sunbury
Carmel
Bellbrook
Tipp City
Hilliard
Beavercreek
LaFollette
Walton
Vandaleia
Dayton
Louis Center
Springfield
Dayton
Lewis Center
Bellbrook
Bellbrook
Sunbury
Fairborn
Xenia
Cincinnati
Bellbrook
Union
Maysville
Lima

Lewis Center
LaFollette
Hillard
Canton

Plain City
Lafollette
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STATE

BILLING
zIP

45804

43074

46074

45305

45371

43026

45434

37766

41094

45377

45404

43035

45503

45419

43035

45305

45305

43074

45324

45385

45247

45305

45322-3343

41056

45804

43035

37766

43026

44718

43064
37766

Customer Type
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Residential
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Residential

Utility-Commercial
Utility-Residential



Springboro
Crawfordville
Springboro
Ottawa
Dublin
Dublin
Grove City
Springboro
Plain City
Bellbrook
Florence
Fishers

Ottawa
Waynesville

Lousville
Lousville
Westerville
Plain City
Lewis Center
London

Xenia
Fishers

OH

FL

N

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

MD

OH

KY

OH
OH

KY

KY

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

45066

32327

45066

45875

43016

43017

43123

45066

43064

45305

41042

46038

45875
45458

740-707-4952

40299

43082

43064

43035

43140

45385
46037

Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Residential

Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial

Utility-Commercial
Utility-Residential

Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial
Utility-Commercial

Being Built in 2022
Being Built in 2022
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