

May 25, 2023

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Hon. Herbert H. Hilliard, Chairman c/o Ectory Lawless, Docket Room Manager Tennessee Public Utility Commission 502 Deaderick Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Nashville, TN 37243 TPUC.DocketRoom@tn.gov Electronically Filed in TPUC Docket Room on May 25, 2023 at 3:29 p.m..

RE: Expedited Joint Application of Limestone Water Utility Operating Company, LLC, and DSH & Associates, LLC, for Approval of the Acquisition of and to Operate the Wastewater System of DSH & Associates, LLC, and to Transfer or Issue a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

TPUC Docket No. 23-00016

## Dear Chairman Hilliard:

Attached for filing please find *Redacted Exhibit 22 – DSH Customers by Class* to replace Exhibit 22 which was previously filed with the Joint Application on March 1, 2023. Please remove the originally filed Exhibit 22 from the public docket.

As required, the original plus four (4) hard copies will be mailed to your office. Should you have any questions concerning this filing, or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

BUTLER SNOW LLP

Katherine/Barnes

clw

Attachment

cc: Russ Mitten, Limestone Water Utility Operating Company Vance Broemel, Consumer Advocate Division Karen H. Stachowski, Consumer Advocate Division

## **EXHIBIT 22**

**Customer List** 

SERVICE ADDRESS	Customer	Company	BILLING NAME	Billing Street Address	BILLING CITY	BILLING STATE	BILLING ZIP	Customer Type
					Lima	ОН	45804	Utility-Commercial
					Sunbury	ОН	43074	Utility-Commercial
					Carmel	IN	46074	Utility-Commercial
					Bellbrook	ОН	45305	Utility-Commercial
					Tipp City	ОН	45371	Utility-Commercial
					Hilliard	ОН	43026	Utility-Commercial
					Beavercreek	ОН	45434	Utility-Commercial
					LaFollette	TN	37766	Utility-Commercial
					Walton	KY	41094	Utility-Commercial
					Vandaleia	ОН	45377	Utility-Commercial
					Dayton	ОН	45404	Utility-Commercial
					Louis Center	ОН	43035	Utility-Commercial
					Springfield	ОН	45503	Utility-Commercial
					Dayton	ОН	45419	Utility-Commercial
					Lewis Center	ОН	43035	Utility-Commercial
					Bellbrook	ОН	45305	Utility-Commercial
					Bellbrook	ОН	45305	Utility-Commercial
					Sunbury	ОН	43074	Utility-Commercial
					Fairborn	ОН	45324	Utility-Commercial
					Xenia	ОН	45385	Utility-Commercial
					Cincinnati	ОН	45247	Utility-Commercial
					Bellbrook	ОН	45305	Utility-Commercial
					Union	ОН	45322-3343	Utility-Residential
					Maysville	KY	41056	Utility-Commercial
					Lima	ОН	45804	Utility-Commercial
					Lewis Center	ОН	43035	Utility-Commercial
					LaFollette	TN	37766	Utility-Commercial
					Hillard	ОН	43026	Utility-Commercial
					Canton	ОН	44718	Utility-Residential
					Plain City Lafollette	OH TN	43064 37766	Utility-Commercial Utility-Residential

Springboro	ОН	45066	Utility-Commercial
Crawfordville	FL	32327	Utility-Commercial
Springboro	TN	45066	Utility-Commercial
Ottawa	ОН	45875	Utility-Commercial
Dublin	ОН	43016	Utility-Residential
Dublin	ОН	43017	Utility-Commercial
Grove City	ОН	43123	Utility-Commercial
Springboro	ОН	45066	Utility-Commercial
Plain City	MD	43064	Utility-Commercial
Bellbrook	ОН	45305	Utility-Commercial
Florence	КҮ	41042	Utility-Commercial
Fishers	IN	46038	Utility-Commercial
Ottawa	ОН	45875	Utility-Commercial
Waynesville	ОН	45458	Utility-Residential
Lousville	KY	740-707-4952	Utility-Commercial
Lousville	KY	40299	Utility-Commercial
Westerville	ОН	43082	Utility-Commercial
Plain City	ОН	43064	Utility-Commercial
Lewis Center	ОН	43035	Utility-Commercial
London	ОН	43140	Utility-Commercial
Xenia	ОН	45385	Being Built in 2022
Fishers	IN	46037	Being Built in 2022